Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider:	Waxing the City Worldwide, LLC
Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business):	waxingthecity.com
Address of Service Provider:	111 Weir Drive Woodbury, MN 55125
Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement:	Meredith Bauer
Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):	111 Weir Drive Woodbury, MN 55125
Telephone Number of Designated Agent:	(651) 438-5000
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:	(651) 438-5099
Email Address of Designated Agent:	Meredith.bauer@sebrands.com
Interim Designation to be Amended:	Waxing the City Worldwide, LLC, received December 16, 2013, scanned June 3, 2014, coded 164369198
Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider:	
Date:	11/14/16
Typed or Printed Name and Title:	Meredith Bauer, General Counsel

4842-4523-7051, v. 1

SCANNED JUL 2 9 2017

Received NOV 17 2018 Copyright Office